## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIC, S.A.	08/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIC, LLC		
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 101		
City:	DOVER		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19904		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13021707
Application Number:	14084622

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)508-9604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8184388119

Email: sfch@etseqlimitada.com
Correspondent Name: ALFREDO ZOLEZZI

Address Line 1: 10061 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 142

Address Line 4: TOLUCA LAKE, CALIFORNIA 91602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZG-502; AZG-504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFREDO ZOLEZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Alfredo Zolezzi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page1.tif source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page2.tif source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page3.tif source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page4.tif

PATFNT

502926778 REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0953

source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page5.tif
source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page6.tif
source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page7.tif
source=140807-Assignment-AIC-SA-AIC-LLC#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0954

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AIC, S.A., a Chilean corporation, doing business at Limache 3405, Oficina 61, city of Viña del Mar, Chile 2562126 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns full and exclusive right, title and interest to each of the issued patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and all patent and patent applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, or similar protection to be obtained in the United States of America, its territorial possessions or in any and all countries foreign thereto (hereinafter referred to as The PATENT RIGHTS);

WHEREAS, AIC, LLC, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE, 19904 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in THE PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to THE PATENT RIGHTS and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from THE PATENT RIGHTS including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to THE PATENT RIGHTS and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce THE PATENT RIGHTS and said equivalents, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below.

Dated: 07 AV6UST , 20 14

Title: Olcacion

Assignment AIC, S.A. to AIC, LLC

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTANCE

AIC, LLC

By: 448800 3008231

PRESIDE NT

Title:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Assignment AIC, S.A. to AIC, LLC

# Schedule A

Appl. No.	Grant No.	Country	Title
US13/021,707 filed February 4, 2011	Pending	United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]
US/14/084,622 filed November 20, 2013	Pending	United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFORMING A LIQUID STREAM INTO PLASMA AND ELIMINATING PATHOGENS THEREIN [AZG-504]
PCT/IB2011/000433 February 9, 2011 (International Filing Date)	Converted PCT Publication 2011-098918-A2 Published August 18, 2011	WIPO	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFORMING A LIQUID STREAM INTO PLASMA AND ELIMINATING PATHOGENS THEREIN [AZG-502]
AP/P/2012/006468 February 9, 2011 (International Filing Date)	Pending	ARIPO - Regional	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]
201201121/26 February 9, 2011	Pending	EA – Regional Eurasian	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]
11741937.2 February 9, 2011	Pending	EPO – Regional	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]

Assignment AIC, S.A. to AIC, LLC

2011213979	Bana Jia a	T AU- Australia	METHOD AND APPARATUS
, x	Pending	Wr) Vinging	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
February 9, 2011			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
	minemanian ka		METHOD AND APPARATUS
446692	Pending	BB – Barbados	The state of the s
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
		and an	[[AZG-502]
PCT/IB2011/000433	Pending	BZ – Belize	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[[AZG-502]
2,789,402	Pending	CA – Canada	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
2219-2012	Pending	CL Chile	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	**************************************		FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
201180018430.0	Pending	CN - China	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	* Assessmen	\$6.5.5 \$665.63\$\$	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
2 20 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
12-145645	Pending	CO Colombia	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	s misessiff	CAN COMMING	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
renam's seni			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			Frankling the first of the firs
1		1	[AZG-502]

benening in the same of the sa		aalkaalaanimaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	La Construction of the Con
P2012-0219	Pending	DO - Dominican	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011		Republic	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
	anaanin maanaanin ma	iiin ka	[AZG-502]
PCT 1395/2012	Pending	EG-Egypt	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
2012-01665	Pending	HN - Honduras	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
W00201203622	Pending	ID – Indonesia	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	***		FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
2573/KOLNP/2012	Pending	IN India	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	er estimation.	The state of the s	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
en and a restriction of a succession			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
221362	Pending	II Israel	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	in miner and in the	a non- randomina n	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
- Aldrew Same & a transpose			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
100114775	Pending	JP - Japan	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	The second	- I waki	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
and a series of a series of the			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
tomanimiti	ang gapan and a sure and a sure and a sure and a sure a sure and a sure a sure a sure a sure a sure a sure a s	k	de la communicación de la

2012 200220	mananananananananananananananananananan		\$ \$77.524 \$ \$7.54 \$ \$ \$3.5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
2012-7023670	Pending	KR Korea	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
MX/a/2012/00933	Pending	MX – Mexico	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
35200	Pending	MA - Morocco	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	<b>™</b> .		FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
602420	Pending	New Zealand	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	en ingeneralise	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
1-2012-501628	Pending	PH Philippines	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	* *************************************	1 11 thingship	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
1 273 (1975) 37 70.7 1			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			[AZG-502]
2012-06892-0	Pending	CVS Christian	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011	renamg	SG – Singapore	FOR APPLYING PLASMA
1, comman 3, 2011			
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
			The state of the s
T 12 7071 /1 2013	minimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimuminimumi	on CV C 2 Y	[AZG-502]
LK/P/1/16814	Pending	SK – Sri Lanka	METHOD AND APPARATUS
February 9, 2011			FOR APPLYING PLASMA
			PARTICLES TO A LIQUID
			AND USE FOR
			DISINFECTING WATER
L			[AZG-502]

No. 1201004091 February 9, 2011	Pending	TH Thailand	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]
2012-09283 February 9, 2011	Pending	TK – Turkey	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-302]
1-2012-03114 February 9, 2011	Pending	VN - Vietnam	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]
2012/06804 February 9, 2011	Pending	ZA — South Africa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PLASMA PARTICLES TO A LIQUID AND USE FOR DISINFECTING WATER [AZG-502]

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the SERGIO F. CHACON instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 2026544 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Comm. Expires Jun 25, 201 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature\_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact OFSIGNER foo of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:\_ Other:\_\_ Signer Is Representing: \_\_ Signer Is Representing:\_\_\_

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

PATENT REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0962